
PEG 

NUMBER
ANGLERS NAME Grams POS'N

B64 Reg Fearn 49925 1
W48 Tom Pickering 36875 2
W14 Danny Sixsmith 36850 3
B60 Roger Marlow 36425 4
L33 John Jones 34450 5
L2 Tony Watling 29525 6

B84 Frank Rozs 29225 7
L19 John Essex 28625 8
B70 Anthony Raper 28525 9
B74 Harry Billing 26300 10
L21 John Hood 26200 11
B58 Kenneth Blower 23950 12
L15 Nigel Hayman 23750 13
B14 Stephen Downes 21850 14
B62 Kenneth Wood 21700 15
B82 Wilf Lazenby 21600 16
B19 Bob Cheeseman 20325 17
B66 Matthew Hackfath 19450 18
W9 Robert Greenbury 19400 19

W30 Peter Roue 19300 20
L23 Derek Pickard 18875 20
B39 Alan Worthington 18275 22
L38 Ian Turner 18075 23
L25 Paul Edmondson 17575 24
B68 Peter James 17400 25
W2 Keith Rolfe 16900 26
B27 Alan Wright 16400 27
B35 Ray Nickolls 16000 28
B37 Raymond Stevens 15550 29
L12 Keith Scott 15250 30
B78 Malcom Munn 14975 31
L41 Joe Roberts 14975 32
B47 Kevin Wetherell 14650 33
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L17 Dennis Porter 14575 34
B29 Brian Greenbury 14400 35
B76 George Rivers 14375 36
B43 Roy Coniff 14075 37
L14 William Woolcott 14025 38
L36 Asteve Richards 14000 39
B41 Derrick Warren 13775 40
B16 Brian Ashton 13350 41
B25 Robert Wrench 13075 42
B45 Roger Giles 12075 43
W50 Bert Blackwood 11900 44
W16 Malcolm Hynde 11675 45
L6 Paul Lanson 11475 46

W37 Malcolm Lawrie 11425 47
W40 Ian Brodie 11400 48
L10 Calvin Elder 11150 49
W25 Richard Clegg 10750 50
W46 Philip Dayman 10575 51
W23 Geoff Hiley 10300 52
L31 Leonard Rivers 10100 53
B31 Bill Bleakly 9350 54
L5 Terry Fell 9125 55
L3 Alan Tunney 7675 56

L35 Kim Naish 7400 57
W19 Barry Osborne 7300 58
W12 Michael Lager 6600 59
B22 David Kent 6300 60
W43 James Whitmore 3650 61
L40 Roger Smith 2700 62
W7 Mike Berry 1700 63
B80 Roger Butterfield 0 64
W4 Anthony Pearson 0 65

W21 Jeffrey Partridge 0 66
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W51 No Angler 0 67
W53 Mick Rimmer 0 68



WEIGHT

Grams
A BONSAI B64 Reg Fearn 49925 yes

B WILLOW W48 Tom Pickering 36875 yes

C LAUREL L33 John Jones 34450 yes

WEIGHT

Grams

A1 BONSAI pegs 14 to 35 B14 Stephen Downes 21850

A2 BONSAI pegs 37 to 62 B60 Roger Marlow 36425

A3 BONSAI pegs 64 to 84 B64 Reg Fearn 49925

B1 WILLOW pegs 2 to 23 W14 Danny Sixsmith 36850

B2 WILLOW pegs 25 to 53 W48 Tom Pickering 36875

C1 LAUREL pegs 2 to 19 L2 Tony Watling 29525

C2 LAUREL pegs 21 to 41 L33 John Jones 34450

SUB-SECTION WINNERS

SECTION 

NUMBER
PEGS PEG NUMBER ANGLERS NAME

SECTION WINNERS

21st July 2021
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Medal 

Winner



PEG NUMBERS ANGLER NAME WEIGHT (GRMS) Competitors Signature

A SECTION - BONSAI

B14 Stephen Downes 21850

B16 Brian Ashton 13350

B19 Bob Cheeseman 20325

B22 David Kent 6300

B25 Robert Wrench 13075

B27 Alan Wright 16400

B29 Brian Greenbury 14400

B31 Bill Bleakly 9350

B35 Ray Nickolls 16000

A SECTION - BONSAI

B37 Raymond Stevens 15550

B39 Alan Worthington 18275

B41 Derrick Warren 13775

B43 Roy Coniff 14075

B45 Roger Giles 12075

B47 Kevin Wetherell 14650

B58 Kenneth Blower 23950

B60 Roger Marlow 36425

B62 Kenneth Wood 21700
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A SECTION - BONSAI

B64 Reg Fearn 49925

B66 Matthew Hackfath 19450

B68 Peter James 17400

B70 Anthony Raper 28525

B74 Harry Billing 26300

B76 George Rivers 14375

B78 Malcom Munn 14975

B80 Roger Butterfield 0

B82 Wilf Lazenby 21600

B84 Frank Rozs 29225
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B SECTION - WILLOW

W2 Keith Rolfe 16900

W4 Anthony Pearson 0

W7 Mike Berry 1700

W9 Robert Greenbury 19400

W12 Michael Lager 6600

W14 Danny Sixsmith 36850

W16 Malcolm Hynde 11675

W19 Barry Osborne 7300

W21 Jeffrey Partridge 0

W23 Geoff Hiley 10300

B SECTION - WILLOW

W25 Richard Clegg 10750

W30 Peter Roue 19300

W37 Malcolm Lawrie 11425

W40 Ian Brodie 11400

W43 James Whitmore 3650

W46 Philip Dayman 10575

W48 Tom Pickering 36875

W50 Bert Blackwood 11900

W51 No Angler 0

W53 Mick Rimmer 0
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C SECTION - LAUREL

L2 Tony Watling 29525

L3 Alan Tunney 7675

L5 Terry Fell 9125

L6 Paul Lanson 11475

L10 Calvin Elder
11150

L12 Keith Scott
15250

L14 William Woolcott
14025

L15 Nigel Hayman
23750

L17 Dennis Porter
14575

L19 John Essex
28625

C SECTION - LAUREL

L21 John Hood 26200

L23 Derek Pickard 18875

L25 Paul Edmondson 17575

L31 Leonard Rivers 10100

L33 John Jones 34450

L35 Kim Naish 7400

L36 Asteve Richards 14000

L38 Ian Turner 18075

L40 Roger Smith 2700

L41 Joe Roberts 14975



PEG 

NUMBERS
ANGLER NAME WEIGHT (GRMS) Competitors Signature

A SECTION - BONSAI

B64 Reg Fearn 49925

B60 Roger Marlow 36425

B84 Frank Rozs 29225

B70 Anthony Raper 28525

B74 Harry Billing 26300

B58 Kenneth Blower 23950

B14 Stephen Downes 21850

B62 Kenneth Wood 21700

B82 Wilf Lazenby 21600

B19 Bob Cheeseman 20325

B66 Matthew Hackfath 19450

B39 Alan Worthington 18275

B68 Peter James 17400

B27 Alan Wright 16400

B35 Ray Nickolls 16000

B37 Raymond Stevens 15550

B78 Malcom Munn 14975

B47 Kevin Wetherell 14650

B29 Brian Greenbury 14400

B76 George Rivers 14375

B43 Roy Coniff 14075

B41 Derrick Warren 13775

B16 Brian Ashton 13350
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B25 Robert Wrench 13075

B45 Roger Giles 12075

B31 Bill Bleakly 9350

B22 David Kent 6300

B80 Roger Butterfield 0

B SECTION - WILLOW

W48 Tom Pickering 36875

W14 Danny Sixsmith 36850

W9 Robert Greenbury 19400

W30 Peter Roue 19300

W2 Keith Rolfe 16900

W50 Bert Blackwood 11900

W16 Malcolm Hynde 11675

W37 Malcolm Lawrie 11425

W40 Ian Brodie 11400

W25 Richard Clegg 10750

W46 Philip Dayman 10575

W23 Geoff Hiley 10300

W19 Barry Osborne 7300

W12 Michael Lager 6600

W43 James Whitmore 3650

W7 Mike Berry 1700

W4 Anthony Pearson 0
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W21 Jeffrey Partridge 0

W51 No Angler 0

W53 Mick Rimmer 0
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C SECTION - LAUREL

L33 John Jones 34450

L2 Tony Watling 29525

L19 John Essex
28625

L21 John Hood 26200

L15 Nigel Hayman
23750

L23 Derek Pickard 18875

L38 Ian Turner 18075

L25 Paul Edmondson 17575

L12 Keith Scott
15250

L41 Joe Roberts 14975

L17 Dennis Porter
14575

L14 William Woolcott
14025

L36 Asteve Richards 14000

L6 Paul Lanson 11475

L10 Calvin Elder
11150

L31 Leonard Rivers 10100

L5 Terry Fell 9125

L3 Alan Tunney 7675

L35 Kim Naish 7400
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L40 Roger Smith 2700
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NUMBERS
ANGLER NAME WEIGHT (GRMS) Competitors Signature

A SECTION - BONSAI

B14 Stephen Downes 21850

B19 Bob Cheeseman 20325

B27 Alan Wright 16400

B35 Ray Nickolls 16000

B29 Brian Greenbury 14400

B16 Brian Ashton 13350

B25 Robert Wrench 13075

B31 Bill Bleakly 9350

B22 David Kent 6300

A SECTION - BONSAI

B60 Roger Marlow 36425

B58 Kenneth Blower 23950

B62 Kenneth Wood 21700

B39 Alan Worthington 18275

B37 Raymond Stevens 15550

B47 Kevin Wetherell 14650

B43 Roy Coniff 14075

B41 Derrick Warren 13775

B45 Roger Giles 12075
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A SECTION - BONSAI

B64 Reg Fearn 49925

B84 Frank Rozs 29225

B70 Anthony Raper 28525

B74 Harry Billing 26300

B82 Wilf Lazenby 21600

B66 Matthew Hackfath 19450

B68 Peter James 17400

B78 Malcom Munn 14975

B76 George Rivers 14375

B80 Roger Butterfield 0
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B SECTION - WILLOW

W14 Danny Sixsmith 36850

W9 Robert Greenbury 19400

W2 Keith Rolfe 16900

W16 Malcolm Hynde 11675

W23 Geoff Hiley 10300

W19 Barry Osborne 7300

W12 Michael Lager 6600

W7 Mike Berry 1700

W4 Anthony Pearson 0

W21 Jeffrey Partridge 0

B SECTION - WILLOW

W48 Tom Pickering 36875

W30 Peter Roue 19300

W50 Bert Blackwood 11900

W37 Malcolm Lawrie 11425

W40 Ian Brodie 11400

W25 Richard Clegg 10750

W46 Philip Dayman 10575

W43 James Whitmore 3650

W51 No Angler 0

W53 Mick Rimmer 0
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C SECTION - LAUREL

L2 Tony Watling 29525

L19 John Essex
28625

L15 Nigel Hayman
23750

L12 Keith Scott
15250

L17 Dennis Porter
14575

L14 William Woolcott
14025

L6 Paul Lanson 11475

L10 Calvin Elder
11150

L5 Terry Fell 9125

L3 Alan Tunney 7675

C SECTION - LAUREL

L33 John Jones 34450

L21 John Hood 26200

L23 Derek Pickard 18875

L38 Ian Turner 18075

L25 Paul Edmondson 17575

L41 Joe Roberts 14975

L36 Asteve Richards 14000

L31 Leonard Rivers 10100

L35 Kim Naish 7400

L40 Roger Smith 2700


